applicant is a lady, I find that it  is a fit  case for grant of bail. 

Accordingly, the application is allowed and it is directed that the 

applicant  shall  be  released   on   bail   on  her  furnishing   a 

personal  bond  for  a  sum  of  Rs.25,000/- (Rupees twenty five 

thousand only) with one surety of like amount to the satisfaction 

of the trial Court/CJM for her appearance before the concerned 

trial Court on each date of hearing as may be fixed by the trial 

Court in this behalf during the pendency of trial. 

It is also directed that the applicant shall abide by all the